The

ROBERTSON

Trust

Our Funds by Project Location - August 2023
Project Location 1

Aberdeen City

Subtotal

Aberdeen City; Aberdeenshire; Moray
Subtotal

Aberdeenshire; Dundee City; Highland; Moray
Subtotal

Angus
Subtotal

Clackmannanshire
Subtotal

Clackmannanshire; Falkirk; Stirling
Subtotal

Clackmannanshire; Stirling
Subtotal

Dumfries and Galloway
Subtotal

Dundee City

Subtotal

East Ayrshire; North Ayrshire; South Ayrshire
Subtotal

East Lothian
Subtotal

East Renfrewshire
Subtotal

Edinburgh City

Subtotal

Edinburgh City; Fife; Glasgow City
Subtotal

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum

Count

Sum
Count

Sum

Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Organisation Name
Aberdeen Amateur Athletics Club

Avenue

Growing2gether

DD8 Music

Clackmannanshire Women's Aid

Transform Forth Valley

Radical Weavers Ltd

Galloway Community Transport

Alexander Community Development - ACD
BeFriends Limited

Harbour Ayrshire
Ayrshire Sportsability SCIO

Macmerry & District Men's Shed

Avalon (Autism Parental Support and Respite Services)

Granton Youth Ltd

Dr Bell's Family Centre

Project Esperanza

get2gether

North East Edinburgh Counselling Service
Edinburgh Carers Council SCIO

Intercultural Youth Scotland

Funding Request: Funding Request Name
The Community Sport & Social Development Programme

1
The costs of the Family Time Service

1
The Running Costs of Growing2gether

1
Salary costs of the P/T Youth Development Worker

1
The salary cost of FT Prevention Worker

1
The Vehicle for the Mobile IEP Service

Running Costs

Minibus

New Van
The Volunteer Co-ordinator and Volunteer Training Costs

Minibus
The salary costs of the Charity Co-ordinator

Running Costs

1
The Parent Wellbeing Programme

Minibus

Running costs of Dr Bell's Family Centre
The running costs of Project Esperanza
Running costs of get2gether

The Young Person's Counselling Service
Running costs of Edinburgh Carers Council

6
Core costs of Intercultural Youth Scotland.

Total Amount Recommended
£27,000
£27,000

£108,000
£108,000

£120,000
£120,000

£36,000
£36,000

£108,000
£108,000

£10,000
£10,000

£30,000
£30,000

£7,500
£7,500

£7,500
£30,000
£37,500

£10,000
£24,000
£34,000

£2,000
£2,000

£1,500
£1,500

£10,000
£84,000
£15,000
£45,000
£45,000
£24,000
£223,000

£120,000
£120,000




Edinburgh City; Glasgow City
Subtotal

Falkirk
Subtotal

Fife

Subtotal

Glasgow City

Subtotal

Glasgow City; North Lanarkshire
Subtotal

Glasgow City; North Lanarkshire; Renfrewshire; West Dunbartonshire
Subtotal

Highland

Subtotal

North Ayrshire

Subtotal

North Lanarkshire
Subtotal

Orkney Islands
Subtotal
Renfrewshire
Subtotal
Scotland Wide
Subtotal

South Ayrshire
Subtotal

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Hear My Music

Go! Youth Trust

Kingdom Abuse Survivors Project
Kirkcaldy Foodbank
Kinglassie Primary School PTA

Kindness Homeless Street Team Glasgow
HOPE Connections

Home-Start Glasgow South

North Glasgow Community Food Initiative
Annexe Communities

LGBT Unity Glasgow

Friends of Elderpark

Africa Global Community Project LGBTQ,
Garscube Community Playrooms

Africa Future

Home-Start Glasgow North and North Lanarkshire

SAY Women

Grantown on Spey YMCA Community centre
The Ledge SCIO
Grantown on Spey YMCA Community centre

West Coast Furniture Bank SCIO
Garnock Valley Allotment Association ( GVAA )
Ayrshire Tigers Powerchair Football Club

YMCA Bellshill & Mossend
Spotlight Shotts

Hoy & Walls Community Garden
The Orkney Student Pantry

The STAR Project
Lochwinnoch Sustainable Community Garden

JustRight Scotland
Articulate Cultural Trust

Ukrainian Community Group (UCG) South Ayrshire

10

The costs of Specialist Freelance Music Practitioners for Spectrum Music

Core Costs of Go Youth Trust

Running costs of Kingdom Abuse Survivors Project (KASP)
Running costs of Kirkcaldy Foodbank
Resources for Family Learning Sessions

Minibus

Core running costs of HOPE Connections

Running costs of Home-Start Glasgow South
Running costs of Springburn Food Hub

The salary costs of the Volunteer Capacity Worker
Running Costs

Running Costs

Running Costs

Running Costs

Running Costs

Running costs of Home-Start Glasgow North & North Lanarkshire

Running costs of Say Women

Minibus
Costs of the Social Impact Programme
Running Costs

Running Costs
Running Costs
Running Costs

The Running Costs of Bellshill & Mossend YMCA
Running Costs

Running Costs
Running Costs

Core costs of The STAR Project
Running Costs

Towards the running costs of the organisation.
The Running Costs of Articulate Cultural Trust

Running Costs

£39,000
£39,000

£75,000
£75,000

£114,000
£75,000
£500
£189,500

£10,000
£90,000
£114,000
£75,000
£36,000
£30,000
£2,000
£2,000
£2,000
£2,000
£363,000

£105,000
£105,000

£120,000
£120,000

£10,000
£84,000
£39,000
£133,000

£30,000
£2,000
£2,000
£34,000

£75,000
£2,000
£77,000

£2,000
£2,000
£4,000

£75,000
£2,000
£77,000

£150,000
£75,000
£225,000

£2,000
£2,000




South Lanarkshire

Subtotal

Stirling

Subtotal

West Dunbartonshire
Subtotal

West Lothian

Subtotal

Total

Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Count

Sum

Count

Count

Carluke Development Trust

Stonehouse Male Voice Choir

Lanark Men's Shed

Fernhill Soccer School

Blackwood and Kirkmuirhill Resilience Group

Reanimate
Creative Stirling
StirlingdCommunity

Fifty Sixty Club

Family and Community Development West Lothian
Linlithgow Young People's Project

1
Costs of the ONECAN STEP project
Running Costs
Running Costs
Running Costs
Running Costs

5
The running costs of the Heard Project
The costs of the CAMM Project
Running Costs

Running Costs

1
Core running costs of Family and Community Development West Lothian
Running Costs

64

£69,000
£2,000
£2,000
£2,000
£2,000
£77,000

£36,000
£39,000

£2,000
£77,000

£2,000
£2,000

£75,000
£42,000
£117,000

£2,581,000




