

Our Funds by Project Location - August 2023

Project Location ↑		Organisation Name	Funding Request: Funding Request Name	Total Amount Recommended
Aberdeen City		Aberdeen Amateur Athletics Club	The Community Sport & Social Development Programme	£27,000
Subtotal	Sum			£27,000
	Count		1	
Aberdeen City; Aberdeenshire; Moray		Avenue	The costs of the Family Time Service	£108,000
Subtotal	Sum			£108,000
	Count		1	
Aberdeenshire; Dundee City; Highland; Moray		Growing2gether	The Running Costs of Growing2gether	£120,000
Subtotal	Sum			£120,000
	Count		1	
Angus		DD8 Music	Salary costs of the P/T Youth Development Worker	£36,000
Subtotal	Sum			£36,000
	Count		1	
Clackmannanshire		Clackmannanshire Women's Aid	The salary cost of FT Prevention Worker	£108,000
Subtotal	Sum			£108,000
	Count		1	
Clackmannanshire; Falkirk; Stirling		Transform Forth Valley	The Vehicle for the Mobile IEP Service	£10,000
Subtotal	Sum			£10,000
	Count		1	
Clackmannanshire; Stirling		Radical Weavers Ltd	Running Costs	£30,000
Subtotal	Sum			£30,000
	Count		1	
Dumfries and Galloway		Galloway Community Transport	Minibus	£7,500
Subtotal	Sum			£7,500
	Count		1	
Dundee City		Alexander Community Development - ACD	New Van	£7,500
		BeFriends Limited	The Volunteer Co-ordinator and Volunteer Training Costs	£30,000
Subtotal	Sum			£37,500
	Count		2	
East Ayrshire; North Ayrshire; South Ayrshire		Harbour Ayrshire	Minibus	£10,000
		Ayrshire Sportsability SCIO	The salary costs of the Charity Co-ordinator	£24,000
Subtotal	Sum			£34,000
	Count		2	
East Lothian		Macmerry & District Men's Shed	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£2,000
	Count		1	
East Renfrewshire		Avalon (Autism Parental Support and Respite Services)	The Parent Wellbeing Programme	£1,500
Subtotal	Sum			£1,500
	Count		1	
Edinburgh City		Granton Youth Ltd	Minibus	£10,000
		Dr Bell's Family Centre	Running costs of Dr Bell's Family Centre	£84,000
		Project Esperanza	The running costs of Project Esperanza	£15,000
		get2gether	Running costs of get2gether	£45,000
		North East Edinburgh Counselling Service	The Young Person's Counselling Service	£45,000
		Edinburgh Carers Council SCIO	Running costs of Edinburgh Carers Council	£24,000
Subtotal	Sum			£223,000
	Count		6	
Edinburgh City; Fife; Glasgow City		Intercultural Youth Scotland	Core costs of Intercultural Youth Scotland.	£120,000
Subtotal	Sum			£120,000
	Count		1	

£39,000	The costs of Specialist Freelance Music Practitioners for Spectrum Music	Hear My Music		Edinburgh City; Glasgow City
£39,000			Sum	Subtotal
	1		Count	
£75,000	Core Costs of Go Youth Trust	Go! Youth Trust		Falkirk
£75,000			Sum	Subtotal
	1		Count	
£114,000	Running costs of Kingdom Abuse Survivors Project (KASP)	Kingdom Abuse Survivors Project		Fife
£75,000	Running costs of Kirkcaldy Foodbank	Kirkcaldy Foodbank		
£500	Resources for Family Learning Sessions	Kinglassie Primary School PTA		
£189,500			Sum	Subtotal
	3		Count	
£10,000	Minibus	Kindness Homeless Street Team Glasgow		Glasgow City
£90,000	Core running costs of HOPE Connections	HOPE Connections		
£114,000	Running costs of Home-Start Glasgow South	Home-Start Glasgow South		
£75,000	Running costs of Springburn Food Hub	North Glasgow Community Food Initiative		
£36,000	The salary costs of the Volunteer Capacity Worker	Annexe Communities		
£30,000	Running Costs	LGBT Unity Glasgow		
£2,000	Running Costs	Friends of Elderpark		
£2,000	Running Costs	Africa Global Community Project LGBTQ		
£2,000	Running Costs	Garscube Community Playrooms		
£2,000	Running Costs	Africa Future		
£363,000			Sum	Subtotal
	10		Count	
£105,000	Running costs of Home-Start Glasgow North & North Lanarkshire	Home-Start Glasgow North and North Lanarkshire		Glasgow City; North Lanarkshire
£105,000			Sum	Subtotal
	1		Count	
£120,000	Running costs of Say Women	SAY Women	t Dunbartonshire	Glasgow City; North Lanarkshire; Renfrewshire; West Dunbartonshir
£120,000			Sum	Subtotal
	1		Count	
£10,000	Minibus	Grantown on Spey YMCA Community centre		Highland
£84,000	Costs of the Social Impact Programme	The Ledge SCIO		
£39,000	Running Costs	Grantown on Spey YMCA Community centre		
£133,000			Sum	Subtotal
	3		Count	
£30,000	Running Costs	West Coast Furniture Bank SCIO		North Ayrshire
£2,000	Running Costs	Garnock Valley Allotment Association (GVAA)		
£2,000	Running Costs	Ayrshire Tigers Powerchair Football Club		
£34,000			Sum	Subtotal
	3		Count	
£75,000	The Running Costs of Bellshill & Mossend YMCA	YMCA Bellshill & Mossend		North Lanarkshire
£2,000	Running Costs	Spotlight Shotts		
£77,000			Sum	Subtotal
	2		Count	
£2,000	Running Costs	Hoy & Walls Community Garden		Orkney Islands
£2,000	Running Costs	The Orkney Student Pantry		
£4,000			Sum	Subtotal
	2		Count	
£75,000	Core costs of The STAR Project	The STAR Project		Renfrewshire
£2,000	Running Costs	Lochwinnoch Sustainable Community Garden		
£77,000			Sum	Subtotal
	2		Count	
£150,000	Towards the running costs of the organisation.	JustRight Scotland		Scotland Wide
£75,000	The Running Costs of Articulate Cultural Trust	Articulate Cultural Trust		
£225,000			Sum	Subtotal
	2		Count	
£2,000		Ukrainian Community Group (UCG) South Avrshire		South Ayrshire
£2,000	J	.,	Sum	
		Ukrainian Community Group (UCG) South Ayrshire		Subtotal South Ayrshire Subtotal

	Count		1	
South Lanarkshire		Carluke Development Trust	Costs of the ONECAN STEP project	£69,000
		Stonehouse Male Voice Choir	Running Costs	£2,000
		Lanark Men's Shed	Running Costs	£2,000
		Fernhill Soccer School	Running Costs	£2,000
		Blackwood and Kirkmuirhill Resilience Group	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£77,000
	Count		5	
Stirling		Reanimate	The running costs of the Heard Project	£36,000
		Creative Stirling	The costs of the CAMM Project	£39,000
		Stirling4Community	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£77,000
	Count		3	
West Dunbartonshire		Fifty Sixty Club	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£2,000
	Count		1	
West Lothian		Family and Community Development West Lothian	Core running costs of Family and Community Development West Lothian	£75,000
		Linlithgow Young People's Project	Running Costs	£42,000
Subtotal	Sum			£117,000
	Count		2	
Total	Sum			£2,581,000
	Count		64	